## **COKATO CORN CARNIVAL PARADE**

### MONDAY, AUGUST 12, 2024

# The Cokato Corn Carnival Committee invites you to celebrate the Cokato Corn Carnival by being a part of the parade on Monday, August 12, 2024 at 6:00pm.

There are two components to the parade: a Kiddie Parade beginning at 6:00 PM, followed immediately by a main parade. Confirmation notices with unit numbers and line-up information will be sent in late July.

### Parade Practices, Procedures & Requirements

- \$50.00 entry fee; must be received by July 29, 2024.
  - > <u>Political entries please note</u>: the candidate must be present for entry into this parade and must remain with their entry during the parade. Stickers are not allowed.
- There is no charge for non-profit groups, fire departments, royalty or current Cokato Chamber of Commerce Members.
- Musical entertainment is especially encouraged to participate.
- Fire departments are requested to bring no more than two vehicles due to space considerations.
- The Corn Carnival and Parade Committee ask that if you are handing out items, including candy, they be given at the curb. With the safety of all in mind, *throwing any items from vehicles or floats is not allowed, this includes water!*
- Parade line-up begins at 4:00 PM at Highway 12 and 7th Street SE.
- Please provide us with one to two sentences about your entry for the announcers.
  > Visiting royalty, please send names of Queens & Princesses along with the dates of your town's celebration.
- If you are driving a vehicle (anything with a motor) you must have proof of liability insurance available on the day of the parade. > <u>The driver of the vehicle must be at least 18 years old.</u>
- Booster clubs or youth groups must have a coach or parent with the unit during lineup AND remain with it during the parade.
- Entries with animals need to provide a clean-up crew for their unit.

Inquiries can be directed to Rachel Hoffman at the Cokato Museum at 320-286-2427.

#### Please be aware that all plans are subject to change at any time! Check the Cokato Corn Carnival website for any updates.

Thank you! Cokato Corn Carnival committee cokatocorncarnival@gmail.com	
Please fill out the following form and return by July 29, 2024. Mail payment and registration to: Cokato Corn Carnival, Attn: Parade, PO Box 819, Cokato, MN 55321 Registration form can also be emailed to the email address above.	
Entry name	
Contact person	
Address	
Email	
Type of entry (car, truck, w/trailer, etc.):	Will you have music? Yes $\Box$ No $\Box$
Unit length IN FEET	This information is vital for proper lineup spacing.
Please provide 1-2 sentences about your par	ade entry for the announcers.